ET

2

MRD 8-5-99

101090335

	Lase record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Madge Networks (Israel) Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Madge Metworks (Israel) Ltd.	Name: Lannet Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u> </u>	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Atidim Technologies Park, Bldg. 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tel Aviv 61131 Country: Israel
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date: 11/23/97	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
08/623324	
08/810194	
08/779143	
08/843620	•
09/061484	
03/001401	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:5
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>\$200.00</b>
Internal Address: Room 3C-512	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue	
P. O. Box 636	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. BOX 630	8. Deposit account number: 12-2325
City: Murray Hill, State: New Jersey, Zip: 07974-0636	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Barry H. Freedman - Reg. No. 26166 August 4, 1999 S	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 芸芸 Washington, D. C. 20231 多名	

Lannet 5; Lannet 6; Lannet 7; Lannet 8; Lannet 10

08/06/1999 TTON11 00000044 122325 08623324

01 FC:581

160.00 CH

ALENTI 0000004

10 FC:581 40.00 CH
120.00 CH
120.00 CH

REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0461



Atidim Technology Fark, Bidg. 3 Tel: Aviv 6 | 13 l. lsm: 1 Tat: 972-3-6458458 Fax: 972-3-6487146 Web: www.lsnnet.ci.m

## "ANNEX A"

## Change of Name Certificate

I hereby certify an extraordinary decision, according to section 37 of the Company Ordinance (New Version) 1983 whereby the Company:-

MADGE NETWORKS (ISRAEL) LTD.

Changed its name and from now on will be called:-

LANNET LTD.

This new name is registered in the Israeli Company's Registrar as of 23<sup>rd</sup> November 1997.

The Company Number is 51-225704-9

Signed by:- Israeli Company Registrar

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0462 מאדג' נטוורקס (ישראל) בע"מ

MADGE NETWORKS (ISRAEL) LTD.

לננט בע"מ

LANNET LTD.

1997 תשנ"ח נובמבר כ"ג חשון

51-225704-9

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0463



Lannet Ltd.
Legal Department

Atidim Technology Park, Bldg. 3

Tel Aviv 61131, Israel

972-3-6458462

972 - 3 6459143

Fax:

Tel:

972-3-6459104

30th November, 1997

To whom it may concern

On November 23 1997, Madge Networks (Israel) Ltd. changed its name to Lannet Ltd. Attached is a copy of the official certificate in Hebrew received from the Israeli Company Registrar, which evidences the change of name.

Also attached is "Annex A" - a translation in English of the Hebrew Certificate.

I hereby certify that the attached English translation of the Hebrew Change of Name Certificate is an accurate and complete translation.

Very truly yours,

David Marcus, Adv.

Director Legal Affairs

- Javed Marcus

Lannet Ltd.

Special Date 100/11/97/16 33

RECORDED: 08/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0464